

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1590	CUTTACK,	TUESDAY,	JULY	4,	2023/ASADHA	13,	1945
----------	----------	----------	------	----	-------------	-----	------

NOTICE

By virtue of an affidavit sworn before the Executive Magistrate, Bhubaneswar on the 2nd June 2023, I, K Shyambabu Senapati, son of K Brundaban Senapati, At/P.O. Beguniapada, Dist. Ganjam, Odisha declare that, I have changed my name from "Shyambabu Senapati" to "K Shyambabu Senapati". Henceforth, I shall be known as K Shyambabu Senapati for all purposes.

K SHYAMBABU SENAPATI